

### Family Resource Center of Gordon County

Prevent Child Abuse Gordon County, Inc.



## 2023 FAMILY FEUD FRC EDITION: SEASON 2



The Family Resource Center is hosting its annual fundraiser, Family Feud FRC Edition: Season 2. The Champion Sponsor for the event is North Georgia National Bank. The event will be held at the Harris Arts Center on Saturday, October 21, 2023, from 6pm-10pm. This is a 21+ event with 8 teams competing for the title of Family Feud Champion.

The Family Resource Center has provided child abuse prevention services in Gordon County since 1986. Over the last 37 years we have strived to create awareness within the community by dispersing information and materials about child development, child abuse and neglect, parent education, and other relevant topics, and to be the driving force behind the prevention effort in our county. We do this by providing programs that teach parents and caregivers more effective skills and by supporting families with programs that include everyone from infant to adult, both married and single parents.

We can accomplish these things because of the support of the community and people like you. With your help we can accomplish our mission of child abuse prevention in all its forms. By supporting the Family Resource Center, you are helping us to strengthen families, support children, and make a difference in Gordon County.

Through our First Steps program we are able provide expectant families and families with children 0-5 with information ranging from child health and safety to economic self-sufficiency, and linkage to community resources.

Home visitation services provide families with activities and support to enhance parent-child interaction, development-centered parenting, and family well-being in their work with families.

Our relative caregiver program is a support group for grandparents or other relatives raising relative children. Unfortunately, this population is growing in our community and many lack the support and resources needed to parent the second time around.

We offer several parenting programs that give families the critical tools needed for raising children from 0-18.

Our supervised visitation center provides a safe, comfortable, and accessible environment for children and families involved in DFCS and/or family law to maintain their familial bond and complete goals for reunification.

We appreciate your support in helping us to support and strengthen families in Gordon County.

Sincerely,

Angela White Executive Director

The mission of PCA Gordon is the prevention of child abuse in all its forms: physical, emotional, sexual, and neglect in Gordon County, Georgia.







# 2023 FAMILY FEUD FRC EDITION: SEASON 2 SATURDAY, OCTOBER 21, 2023 SPONSORSHIP FORM



CHAMPION SPONSOR: \$5,000 1 AVAILABLE SPONSORHIP



#### PRIZE WINNER SPONSOR: \$2500

- 8 tickets at a reserved table in a prime location.
- Company recognition on agency website, social media, program, and other media for the event.
- Logo link on agency website to your website for one year.
- 2 complimentary bottles of wine (your choice of red or white) for table.

#### CONTESTANT SPONSOR: \$1000

- 6 tickets to the event.
- Company recognition on agency website, social media, program, and other media for the event.
- Logo link on agency website to your website for one year.

#### BAR SPONSOR: \$750

#### 1 AVAILABLE SPONSORSHIP

- 4 tickets to the event.
- Company recognition on agency website, social media, program, and other media for the event.
- Logo link on agency website to your website for one year.
- Exclusive naming rights to the bar space for display/company promotion at bar

#### STUDIO AUDIENCE SPONSOR: \$500

- 2 tickets to the event.
- Company recognition on agency website, social media, program, and other media for the event.
- Logo link on agency website to your website for one year.

#### STAGE CREW SPONSOR: \$250

- Company recognition on agency website, social media, program, and other media for the event.
- Logo link on agency website to your website for one year.

#### FAN SPONSOR: \$100

• Company name will be recognized on printed material.